
14 1
>

PUNE | FRIDAY, 26 JANUARY 2024

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit
Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25 January 2024, subjected to limited review by joint statutory auditors
and filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing
Regulations'), as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company and BSE Limited i.e.
https://www.bajajhousingfinance.in/ and www.bseindia.com, respectively.

2. Debt Service Coverage Ratio, Interest Service Coverage Ratio, Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital, Bad debts to Accounts receivable
ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover and Operating margin percent are not relevant to the Company.

Total Income from operations

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss)
for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Paid-up equity share capital

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)

Securities Premium Account

Net Worth

Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt

Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares

Debt Equity Ratio

Earnings per share (Face value of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)
a. Basic (₹)
b. Diluted (₹)

Capital Redemption Reserve

Debenture Redemption Reserve

Total debts to total assets

Net Profit Margin percent

Gross NPA (stage 3 asset, gross) ratio

Net NPA (stage 3 asset, net) ratio

Provision coverage (on stage 3 asset) ratio

Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Regulatory requirement-15%)

Liquidity Coverage Ratio (Regulatory requirement-85%)

1,946.24

571.86

571.86

436.97

437.66

6,712.16

4,303.57

837.72

11,853.45

63,708.22

-

5.37

0.65*
0.65*

NA

NA

0.84

22.45%

0.25%

0.10%

60.67%

21.92%

149.22%

1,517.09

451.83

451.83

334.27

334.27

6,712.16

2,647.69

837.72

10,197.57

51,997.22

-

5.10

0.50*
0.50*

NA

NA

0.83

22.03%

0.23%

0.10%

54.63%

23.00%

101.32%

5,665.23

1,700.06

1,700.06

1,257.80

1,261.95

6,712.16

2,953.31

837.72

10,503.19

53,745.39

-

5.12

1.88
1.88

NA

NA

0.83

22.20%

0.22%

0.08%

63.60%

22.97%

149.72%$

*not annualised
$as on 31 March 2023.
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Year Ended
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(` in Crore)

By order of the Board of Directors
For Bajaj Housing Finance Limited

Atul Jain
Managing Director

DIN: 09561712
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25 January 2024


